

세 입 총 괄 표

2018년도 추경 1 회 일반회계, 기타특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

장·관·항	예산액		기정액		비교증감	
		구성비		구성비		증감률
총 계	397,483,022	100.00 %	352,316,225	100.00 %	45,166,797	12.82%
100 지방세 수입	43,498,000	10.94 %	43,498,000	12.35 %	0	0.00%
110 지방세	43,498,000	10.94 %	43,498,000	12.35 %	0	0.00%
111 보통세	43,018,000	10.82 %	43,018,000	12.21 %	0	0.00%
113 지난년도수입	480,000	0.12 %	480,000	0.14 %	0	0.00%
200 세외수입	27,884,343	7.02 %	26,937,929	7.65 %	946,414	3.51%
210 경상적세외수입	16,645,476	4.19 %	16,566,847	4.70 %	78,629	0.47%
211 재산임대수입	253,616	0.06 %	230,200	0.07 %	23,416	10.17%
212 사용료수입	5,238,368	1.32 %	5,206,268	1.48 %	32,100	0.62%
213 수수료수입	5,540,585	1.39 %	5,540,585	1.57 %	0	0.00%
214 사업수입	168,602	0.04 %	164,602	0.05 %	4,000	2.43%
215 징수교부금수입	4,678,020	1.18 %	4,678,020	1.33 %	0	0.00%
216 이자수입	766,285	0.19 %	747,172	0.21 %	19,113	2.56%
220 임시적세외수입	11,238,867	2.83 %	10,371,082	2.94 %	867,785	8.37%
222 부담금	1,020,000	0.26 %	1,030,200	0.29 %	△10,200	△0.99%
223 과징금및과태료등	2,935,643	0.74 %	2,888,548	0.82 %	47,095	1.63%
224 기타수입	5,259,224	1.32 %	4,430,804	1.26 %	828,420	18.70%
225 지난연도수입	2,024,000	0.51 %	2,021,530	0.57 %	2,470	0.12%
300 지방교부세	5,820,000	1.46 %	5,000,000	1.42 %	820,000	16.40%
310 지방교부세	5,820,000	1.46 %	5,000,000	1.42 %	820,000	16.40%
311 지방교부세	5,820,000	1.46 %	5,000,000	1.42 %	820,000	16.40%
400 조정교부금등	48,866,400	12.29 %	44,476,400	12.62 %	4,390,000	9.87%
410 자치구조정교부금등	48,866,400	12.29 %	44,476,400	12.62 %	4,390,000	9.87%
411 자치구조정교부금등	48,866,400	12.29 %	44,476,400	12.62 %	4,390,000	9.87%
500 보조금	227,554,783	57.25 %	210,092,372	59.63 %	17,462,411	8.31%
510 국고보조금등	153,528,294	38.63 %	146,548,487	41.60 %	6,979,807	4.76%
511 국고보조금등	153,528,294	38.63 %	146,548,487	41.60 %	6,979,807	4.76%
520 시·도비보조금등	74,026,489	18.62 %	63,543,885	18.04 %	10,482,604	16.50%
521 시·도비보조금등	74,026,489	18.62 %	63,543,885	18.04 %	10,482,604	16.50%
700 보전수입등및내부거래	43,859,496	11.03 %	22,311,524	6.33 %	21,547,972	96.58%
710 보전수입등	43,257,624	10.88 %	21,737,020	6.17 %	21,520,604	99.00%
711 잉여금	39,023,569	9.82 %	21,703,688	6.16 %	17,319,881	79.80%

(단위:천원)

장·관·항	예산액		기정액		비교증감	
		구성비		구성비		증감률
712 전년도이월금	4,200,723	1.06 %	0	0.00 %	4,200,723	순증
713 융자금원금수입	33,332	0.01 %	33,332	0.01 %	0	0.00%
720 내부거래	601,872	0.15 %	574,504	0.16 %	27,368	4.76%
721 전입금	601,872	0.15 %	574,504	0.16 %	27,368	4.76%